Unit common specifications
Item 3QR negative pressure switching unit
With sensor MV3QR Without sensor MV3QR*-V1
Manifold station No. 2 to 10 stations
Working fluid Low vacuum
Max. working pressure	 MPa 0 (≈0 psi, 0 bar)
Min. working pressure	kPa Low vacuum: -100 (≈-15 psi, -1 bar)
Proof pressure	 MPa 1.05 (≈150 psi) (low vacuum: -101 kPa (≈-15 psi)) 0.5 (≈73 psi) (low vacuum: -101 kPa (≈-15 psi))

1577
MV3QRA/MV3QRB Series
How to order
	Precautions for model No. selection
*1:	For “2”, 2-position single solenoid (self-hold) for B  Solenoid position,
“H” for E  Flow rate and “4” for G  Voltage are not selectable.
*2:	Combination with a masking plate.
Combination of A and B types is not available.
Solenoid positions “1” and “2” cannot be mixed.
*3:	For connection with the grommet lead wire (300 mm),
“2”, 2-position single solenoid (self-hold) for B  Solenoid
position, and “H”, large flow rate for E  Flow rate are not
selectable.
[Example of model No.]
MV3QRA110-GS4-C2-7-3-V1
A  Model	 : MV3QRA1 (Body piping)
B  Solenoid position	 : 2-position single
C  Port size	 : ø4 push-in fitting
D  Solenoid valve electric wire system	: �Lead wire 300 mm
With surge suppressor and indicator lamp
E  Flow rate size	 : Standard   2 W
F  Station No.	 : 7 stations
G  Solenoid valve voltage	 : 24 VDC
H  Pressure sensor	 : Analog negative pressure sensor equipped
How to order masking plate kit
3QR1 MP KIT
* Gasket/mounting screw attached
C 	Port size
F 	Station No.
G 	Solenoid
valve
voltage
B 	Solenoid position
A 	Model No. H 	Pressure sensor
E 	Flow rate size
D 	Solenoid valve electric
wire system
MV3QRA1 01 10 3HC2 V1M5
A  Model No.
Manifold for negative pressure
Body pipingSub-plate piping
Code Description MV3QRA1 MV3QRB1
B  Solenoid position
1 2-position single (self-reset)
2 2-position single (self-hold)	 *1
8 Mix manifold	 *2
C  Port size
M5 M5
GS4 ø4 push-in fitting
GS6 ø6 push-in fitting
GS4F ø4 push-in fitting (vacuum filter attached)
GS6F ø6 push-in fitting (vacuum filter attached)
D  Solenoid valve electric wire system
Blank Grommet lead wire (300 mm)	 *3
C2 C-connector (300 mm) with surge suppressor/indicator lamp
C20 C-connector (500 mm) with surge suppressor/indicator lamp
C21 C-connector (1000 mm) with surge suppressor/indicator lamp
C22 C-connector (2000 mm) with surge suppressor/indicator lamp
C3 C-connector (no lead) with surge suppressor/indicator lamp
D2 D-connector (300 mm) with surge suppressor/indicator lamp
D20 D-connector (500 mm) with surge suppressor/indicator lamp
D21 D-connector (1000 mm) with surge suppressor/indicator lamp
D22 D-connector (2000 mm) with surge suppressor/indicator lamp
D3 D-connector (no lead) with surge suppressor/indicator lamp
E  Flow rate size
Blank Standard
H Large flow rate
F  Station No.
2 to 10 2 stations to 10 stations
G  Solenoid valve voltage
3 24 VDC
4 12 VDC
H  Pressure sensor
Blank None
V1 Analog negative pressure sensor equipped
 Manifold model No.
 Discrete valve for integrated base

1578
MV3QRA/MV3QRB Series
How to order
Solenoid valve connection method
 3QRA11/3QRB11
Blank Grommet lead wire C2 C-connector with lead wire
With surge suppressor/display lamp C3 C-connector, without lead wire, with
surge suppressor/indicator lamp D2 D-connector with lead wire
With surge suppressor/display lamp D3 D-connector, without lead wire, with
surge suppressor/indicator lamp
· Lead wire length
  C2  :   300 mm
  C20:   500 mm
  C21: 1000 mm
  C22: 2000 mm
· Lead wire length
  D2  :   300 mm
  D20:   500 mm
  D21: 1000 mm
  D22: 2000 mm
 3QRA12/3QRB12
C2 C-connector with lead wire
With surge suppressor/display lamp C3 C-connector, without lead wire, with
surge suppressor/indicator lamp D2 D-connector with lead wire
With surge suppressor/display lamp D3 D-connector, without lead wire, with
surge suppressor/indicator lamp
· Lead wire length
  C2  :   300 mm
  C20:   500 mm
  C21: 1000 mm
  C22: 2000 mm
· Lead wire length
  D2  :   300 mm
  D20:   500 mm
  D21: 1000 mm
  D22: 2000 mm
Specifications for rechargeable battery
  Conforms to CKD P4 Series equivalent specifications as standard.